

#### Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

SINGLA SAN ASSAN A

Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City www.wmsu.edu.ph Telephone: 062-991-1771 LOC 1003

#### **INVITATION TO BID**

The Western Mindanao State University, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), is inviting PhilGEPS registered suppliers to apply for eligibility and to submit bids for the item mentioned hereunder:

Name of Project: Procurement of Various Feeds for the BUCOR - SRPPF

Approved Budget Cost: PHP 585,777.06 Purchase Request No.: PR 25-05-271

Closing Date: September 16, 2025 9:30 AM

- 1.) Twenty (20) bags of Hog Pre starter Crumbles 25 kgs weight, quality feeds. ABC: Php 56,000.00
- 2.) Twenty (20) bags of Lactating Feeds 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. ABC: Php 64,000.00
- 3.) Twenty-Five (25) bags of Hog Starter Crumble 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. ABC: Php 65,000.00
- 4.) Twenty-Five (25) bags of Hog Grower Pellet 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. ABC: Php 70,000.00
- 5.) Twenty (20) bags of Corn Bran 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. ABC: Php 26,000.00
- 6.) Twenty (20) bags of Corn grits 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. ABC: Php 36,000.00
- 7.) Ten (10) bags of Soya Bean Meal 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. ABC: Php 30,000.00
- 8.) Twenty (20) gallons of Molasses 40 liters/gal, good quality . ABC: Php 25,200.00
- 9.) Ten (10) bags of Fish Meal 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. ABC: Php 40,000.00
- 10.) Fifteen (15) bags of Gestating pellet 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. ABC: Php 48,000.00
- 11.) Ten (10) bags of Developer pellet 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. ABC: Php 32,890.00
- 12.) Eight (8) bottles of Antibiotic 100 ml/bottle injectable . ABC: Php 12,000.00
- 13.) Eight (8) boxes of Anti-Scouring 6g x 48 sachets/box. ABC: Php 9,600.00
- 14.) Ten (10) bottles of Multi-vitamins 100 ml/bottle injectables. ABC: Php 7,500.00
- 15.) Ten (10) boxes of Electrolytes Water Soluble 100g powder. ABC: Php 6,500.00
- 16.) Ten (10) boxes of Iron Supplement 100ml cap, injectables. ABC: Php 6,500.00



### Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

CETTER AT CHI ARB ARBAN SERVICE SERVIC

Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City www.wmsu.edu.ph Telephone: 062-991-1771 LOC 1003

17.) Ten (10) vials of Hog Cholera Vaccine 10 dose vials. ABC: Php 7,500.00

18.) Ten (10) bottles of Anti-Helmentic/Dewormer 100 ml cap, injectables. ABC: Php 7,500.00

19.) Two (2) pcs of Ear tag applicator for pigs. ABC: Php 3,000.00

20.) Two (2) pcs of Veterinary Syringe Gun for pig. ABC: Php 3,290.00

21.) Three (3) boxes of Disposable syringe, 1ml. ABC: Php 1,650.00

22.) Twenty (20) pcs of Nipple Drinker for Pig. ABC: Php 6,000.00

23.) Five (5) boxes of Needle for Pigs

16g x 1: 3 boxes

18g x 1: 2 boxes. ABC: Php 2,500.00

24.) One (1) box of Veterinary Chalk Marker. ABC: Php 1,381.52

25.) Two (2) boxes of Veterinary Pig Scalpel for Castration. ABC: Php 2,763.04

26.) One (1) unit of Back Fat Tester. ABC: Php 15,002.50

The criteria to be used for the eligibility check of the prospective bidders, examination and evaluation of bids, post-qualification and all matters relevant to this procurement shall be in accordance with Republic Act. No. 9184 (The Government Procurement Reform Act) and its Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Pursuant to Annex "H" documentary requirements interested bidders are required to submit their valid and current Mayor's Permit, PhilGEPS Registration and other relevant documents (if necessary), upon the submission of quotation.

Award of contract shall be made to the lowest calculated and responsive bid, which complies with the necessary description as stated above and other terms and conditions stated in the price quotation form.

Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by the bidder or his/her duly authorized representative/s.

Submission of Quotation and eligibility documents is on or before September 16, 2025 9:30 AM at the BAC Office, 2nd Floor, Admin Building, Western Mindanao State University, Normal Road, Baliwasan, Zamboanga City. Open submission may be submitted manually, email (bac@wmsu.edu.ph) or through facsimile at (062) 991-1771 loc 1003 For inquiries, you may coordinate with the BAC Secretariat at telephone no. (062) 991-1771 loc 1003

The WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and to accept the bid most advantageous to the government, and to award the contract by lot, if warranted.

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

			Western Mindanao State Univers	•		
Quotation No.:						
Marine Constitution of the			<del></del>	PR N	lo.: <u>25-07-</u>	271
nortest at <u>9:30</u>	t time of o	delivery and	owest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the Ge submit your quotation duly signed by your representation submitted bey	ve not later than	SE 10	2025
IOTE:	1	ALL ENTRIE	S MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN	JOSELITO I BAC Chai	MADRO person for 0	
	2 3 4 5 6	DATE OF AC PRICE VALID G-EPS REGI	ERIODCALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF THE PURC SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES ANI CEPTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY DITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS UPON RI STRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSIO HALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS	D MATERIALS. ONE (1) YI ECEIPT OF THE PURCHA IN OF THE QUOTATION	SE ORDER	IPMENT, FROM
Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item and Description	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	20	bags	Hog Pre starter Crumbles 25 kgs weight, quality feeds. 2,800.00/bags.	P56,000.00		
2.	20	bags	Lactating Feeds 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. 3,200.00/bags.	P64,000.00	1-2	
3.	25	bags	Hog Starter Crumble 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. 2,600.00/bags.	P65,000.00		
4.	25	bags	Hog Grower Pellet 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. 2,800.00/bags.	P70,000.00		
5.	20	bags	Corn Bran 50 kgs weight, quality feeds.  1,300.00/bags.	P26,000.00		
6.	20	bags	Corn grits 50 kgs weight, quality feeds.  1,800.00/bags.	P36,000.00		
7.	10	bags	Soya Bean Meal 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. 3,000.00/bags.	P30,000.00		
8.	20	gallons	Molasses 40 liters/gal, good quality . 1,260.00/gallons.	P25,200.00		-
9.	10	bags	Fish Meal 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. 4,000.00/bags.	P40,000.00		
10.	15	bags	Gestating pellet 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. 3,200.00/bags.	P48,000.00		
11. 12.	10	bags	Developer pellet 50 kgs weight, quality feeds. 3,289.00/bags.	P32,890.00		
13.	8		Antibiotic 100 ml/bottle injectable .  1,500.00/bottles.  Anti-Scouring 6g x 48 sachets/box.	P12,000.00		
14.	10	boxes	1,200.00/boxes.  Multi-vitamins 100 ml/bottle injectables.	P9,600.00 P7,500.00		
1.	10	Bottles	750.00/bottles.	77,300.00		
:PS Ref	ference Νι	ımber :_			d & Model	<u> </u>
PS Soli	icitation N	umber :_	990-10 00000-000-000-000-00000-00000-0000-0000-0000	Warra	ery Period anty Validity	
PS Clo	sing Date After hav	:_ ving carefully	read and accepted your General Conditions, the foregoing are		-	ve indicated.
				PS Certificate No.:		
				cate Reference No		
	REV FS	PIRITUSANT	O / DANNI VNCENT VILLAREAL	Printe	ed Name/Sign	ature
	IXE I EO	. HATOOMAI	Canvasser	Tel .No./Celipho	one#	
				-	Date	

# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Western Mindanao State University

			Quotation No.:					
					PR No.:	25-07-271		
shortes at <u>9:30</u>	st time of c	delivery and	owest price on the item/s listed below, subject to submit your quotation duly signed by your represovelope attached herewith. Any quotation submitted	sentative not la	ter than	1 2025		
NOTE:	1 2 3 4 5 6	DELIVERY P WARRANTY DATE OF AC PRICE VALID G-EPS REGI	S MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN  PERIOD CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF TH  SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPL  CEPTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY  DITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS U  STRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUE  HALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFIC	HE PURCHASE OF LIES AND MATERI , JPON RECEIPT O BMISSION OF THE	BAC Chairper RDER. ALS. ONE (1) YEAR F THE PURCHASE O	RDER		
15.	10	boxes	Electrolytes Water Soluble 100g powder. 650.00/boxes.	1	P6,500.00			
16.	10	boxes	Iron Supplement 100ml cap, injectables. 650.00/boxes.		P6,500.00			
17.	10	vials	Hog Cholera Vaccine 10 dose vials. 750.00/vials.	1	P7,500.00			
18.	10	bottles	Anti-Helmentic/Dewormer 100 ml cap, injectables. 750.00/bottles.		P7,500.00			
19.	2	pcs	Ear tag applicator for pigs. 1,500.00/pcs.		23,000.00			
20.	2	pcs	Veterinary Syringe Gun for pig. 1,645.00/pcs.		23,290.00			
21.	3	boxes	Disposable syringe , 1ml. 550.00/boxe	25.	P1,650.00			
22.	20	pcs	Nipple Drinker for Pig. 300.00/pcs.		P6,000.00			
23.	5	boxes	Needle for Pigs 16g x 1: 3 boxes 18g x 1: 2 boxes. 500.00/boxes.		P2,500.00			
24.	1	box	Veterinary Chalk Marker. 1,381.52/box.		P1,381.52			
25.	2	boxes	Veterinary Pig Scalpel for Castration. 1,381.52/boxes.		P2,763.04			
26.	1	unit	Back Fat Tester. 15,002.50/unit.	P	15,002.50			
			Note: For the BUCOR SRPPF of the Universi	-				
				2 of 2	2	Total:		
EPS Sol	ference Nu licitation Nu			Brand & Model : Delivery Period : Warranty : Price Validity :				
-P3 GIU	osing Date After hav	·_ ing carefully	read and accepted your General Conditions, the forego	ing are our price	quotation for the it	ems above indicated.		
					S Certificate No.:ate Reference No.:			
	REY ESI	PIRITUSANT	O / DANNI VINCENT VILLAREAL	_	Printed Name/Signature			
			Canvasser	Ŧ	el .No./Cellphone#			
				-		Date		